## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3860984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAVERICK ENGINEERING (PTY) LTD	03/11/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAVERICK INTERNATIONAL (PTY) LTD.
Street Address:	23 REEN AVENUE
City:	ATHLONE INDUSTRIA 1, ATHLONE 7764
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D734940
Application Number:	29438970
Application Number:	29438968
Application Number:	29438972

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-4900 Email: iplaw@stites.com

**Correspondent Name:** STITES & HARBISON PLLC

Address Line 1: 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 325

Address Line 2: **B. AARON SCHULMAN** 

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P10745;746;747;748/BAS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACY JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Stacy Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=P10748US00Assignment#page1.tif source=P10746US00Assignment#page1.tif source=P10745US00Assignment#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038480 FRAME: 0813 503814336

source=P10747US00Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038480 FRAME: 0814

I/We	e (the Assignor),	Maverick Engineering (Pty) Ltd	
of		23 Reen Avenue, Athlone Industria 1, Athlone, 7764	
here	by declare as follow	<b>5</b>	
1.	I/We am/are the proprietor of USA design registration D734,940 relating to a design of an article having the title of "Container neck formation".		
2.	That for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign our right, title and interest in the design and in this design application, with the right to have the assignment recorded in the Designs Office, to (the Assignee):		
	Maverick In	ternational (Pty) Ltd	
	of 23 Reen Av	nue, Athione Industria 1, Athione, 7764	
3. We hereby authorise the Designs Office to have this assignment recorded and to issue any registered design, which may issue from this design application, to the Assignee.  4. This assignment takes effect on			
The a	bove assignment is	ereby accepted.	
Signat	a de la compania de l La compania de la co	Date 11\3\2016	
Name	of Signatory	DEAEX FAY Place Albone	

**PATENT.**REEL: 038480 FRAME: 0815

Signing capacity

I/We (the Assignor), Maverick Engineering (Pty) Ltd of 23 Reen Avenue, Athlone Industria 1, Athlone, 7764 hereby declare as follows: I/We am/are the applicant of USA design application 29/438,970 relating to a design of an 1. article having the title of "Container". That for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we 2. hereby assign our right, title and interest in the design and in this design application, with the right to have the assignment recorded in the Designs Office, to (the Assignee): Maverick International (Pty) Ltd of 23 Reen Avenue, Athlone Industria 1, Athlone, 7764 We hereby authorise the Designs Office to have this assignment recorded and to issue any 3. registered design, which may issue from this design application, to the Assignee. Ą. This assignment takes effect on \_\_\_\_\_ (Assignor) Signature: Name of Signatory Place Signing capacity The above assignment is hereby accepted. (Assignee)

USA Des 29\_438970 Assignment.doc

Signature:

Name of Signatory

Signing capacity

PATENT:

REEL: 038480 FRAME: 0816

I/W	e (the Assignor	), Maverick Engineering (Pty) Ltd	
of		23 Reen Avenue, Athlone Industria 1, Athlone, 7764	
here	by declare as f	ollows:	
1.	I/We am/are the applicant of USA design application 29/438,968 relating to a design of an article having the title of "Container".		
2.	That for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign our right, title and interest in the design and in this design application, with the right to have the assignment recorded in the Designs Office, to (the Assignee):		
		ick International (Pty) Ltd	
	of 23 Ree	n Avenue, Athlone industria 1, Athlone, 7764	
3. 4.	registered de	othorise the Designs Office to have this assignment recorded and to issue any sign, which may issue from this design application, to the Assignee.  Int takes effect on	
	SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	DEAEX FAY Place HILDUR  OWNED SHAPEHOUSE	
The al		nt is hereby accepted.	
Signat	Service Control of the Control of th	Thu, on ulabout	
	of Signatory	Defekting Place Athlone	
Signin	g capacity	OWNER/SHAREHOUSES	

I/We (the Assignor), Maverick Engineering (Pty) Ltd of 23 Reen Avenue, Athlone Industria 1, Athlone, 7764 hereby declare as follows: I/We am/are the applicant of USA design application 29/438,972 relating to a design of an 1. article having the title of "Container". 2. That for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign our right, title and interest in the design and in this design application, with the right to have the assignment recorded in the Designs Office, to (the Assignee): Maverick International (Pty) Ltd of 23 Reen Avenue, Athlone Industria 1, Athlone, 7764 We hereby authorise the Designs Office to have this assignment recorded and to issue any 3. registered design, which may issue from this design application, to the Assignee. 4. This assignment takes effect on \_\_\_\_ (Assignor) Signature: Name of Signatory Place Signing capacity The above assignment is hereby accepted. (Assignee)

SHAMEHOLDEZ

US Des 29\_438972 Assignment.doc

Signatures

Name of Signatory

Signing capacity

RECORDED: 05/05/2016

**PATENT REEL: 038480 FRAME: 0818**